

Spare part list

Manufacturer	Porsche	kW	184
Vehicle	944 Turbo	From	1989-01
Engine	951	Reference no.	951.123.131.03
Litres	2.5	Service turbo no.	--

Spare part

Spare part assemblies	Part no.	Valid until	Interchangeable with	Only together with	Remark
Turbocharger K26-2670GGA8.11GAARK	5326 970 7041				
Overhaul kit K26-2670	5326 711 0037				
Core assembly K26-2670GGA	5326 710 0522		5326 710 0521		
Core assembly K26-2670GGA	5326 710 0521	1/20/1995			
Rotor assembly K26-2670GGA	5326 710 1148	9/30/1996	5326 710 1146		
Rotor assembly K26-2670GGA	5326 710 1146	1/20/1995			

Spare parts in assembly Turbocharger K26-2670GGA8.11GAARK

Item	Part no.	Description	Detail	Qty.	Valid until	Interchangeable with	Only together with	Remark
1	5326 150 0020	Bearing housing (water-cooled)	K26	1				
2	5326 157 0400	Retaining ring	Ø17,23x0,63	4				
3	5326 155 1003	Journal bearing	Ø9,99/15,9/11,5	2				
5	5326 120 5002	Shaft and wheel assembly	K26/G Ø64x10,1/55/10x74,4/7,0x58	1		5326 120 2119	5326 128 5000	
5	5326 120 2119	Shaft and wheel assembly	K26 Ø64,4/54,55x10	1	1/20/1995			
6	5327 127 0102	Piston ring (green)	Ø19,304x1,39x1,2	2				
8	5326 124 0000	Thrust ring	Ø7/19,5x1,5	1				
9	5326 127 0500	Spacer sleeve	Ø7/10,1x4,02	1				
10	5326 155 1303	Thrust bearing	K2	1				

Item	Part no.	Description	Detail	Qty.	Valid until	Interchangeable with	Only together with	Remark
11	5326 127 0406	Flinger sleeve	Ø7/13	1		5327 127 0400	5326 151 5713 + 5326 123 2201	
11	5327 127 1000	Oil deflector ring	Ø7/23,5x5,05	1				
12	5326 127 0103	Piston ring (blue)	Ø14x1,39x1	1				
13	5326 156 0800	Oil deflector	K26	1				
16	5222 158 0501	O-ring	Ø64,5x2,7	1				
17	5326 151 5713	Compressor backplate	Ø140,97/67,2/14	1		5326 151 5710	5326 127 0406 + 5326 123 2201	
17	5326 151 5710	Compressor backplate	Ø140,97/67,2/14	1	1/20/1995			
18	5328 159 3300	Washer	Ø6,4/Ø11x1,5	4				
18	500 3519 2601	Socket-head bolt	B, M6x16	4				
20	5326 123 2201	Compressor wheel	K26-2670G_AA_	1		5326 123 2022	5326 127 0406 + 5326 151 5713	
20	5326 123 2022	Compressor wheel	K26-2670GGA	1	1/20/1995			
21	5326 128 5000	Shaft nut (left-hand thread)	M7x1 LH SW12	1		5326 128 0210	5326 120 5002	
21	5326 128 0210	Shaft nut	M6x9 SW12	1	1/20/1995	5326 128 0209		
22	5326 101 5213	Compressor housing	K26-2670GGA	1				
23	5326 109 5801	Clamp plate (compressor side)	Ø150/60°/2,	3				
24	500 3535 5222	Hexagon bolt	M6x14	6				
25	5326 100 7320	Turbine housing	K26-8.11GAARK	1				
27	500 3550 5281	Hexagon nut	M8	6				
28	5326 109 5812	Clamp plate (turbine side)		3				
31	5326 165 2007	Heat shield	Ø65/74,7x16,3	1				
31	5326 165 2005	Heat shield	Ø65/74,7x1	1	6/28/2000			
34	5326 158 0500	O-ring	Ø135x2,5	1				
101	5223 158 6501	Gasket (oil outlet)		1				
103	5223 158 6500	Gasket (oil inlet)	3LK/3LD	1				